{18 & 1/Accessories

A

000
W) -

\

A

B

& =

xe) -

40 4‘ D D




0O O O O/Accessories 1

2

0ooo zZloo
Ne |PARTS Ne| | = [QTY 00 DESCRIPTION
1 [N4214 *| > | 6 |O 134x35(R) #90 NEEDLE 134x35(R) #90
2 (33099 |10 |[DOO BOBBIN
3 [10747 *|=| 1 [Doooo (/167 HEXAGONAL WRENCH (1/16")
4 (1872 *|=| 1 ([Doooo (Ls00) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (1.5mm)
5 (19456 *|*| 1 [DoOOO (200) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2mm)
6 (19457 *|*| 1 |[DoOOO0 (2500) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5mm)
7 |19458 *|=| 1 [DoOoo (300) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3mm)
8 (19459 *|=| 1 [Doooo @on) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4mm)
9 [19460 *|*| 1 [DoOooo (500) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (5mm)
10 [19468 | =| 1 |[DODoO (@) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
11 |19467 | *| 1 |[oOoooo (@) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
12 |19466 | ~| 1 |[ooooo @) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
13 (19473 *[*| 1 |[0DoODDOO SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
14 (33144 | *| 1 |ODO 6x7 SPANNER 6X7
15 [11196 =~ 1 |[oooOO TWEEZERS
16 |33106C *[*| 1 [oDO@) KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
17 (33106 *|=| 1 [Doooo KNEE LIFTER CONNECTINGOBUSH
18 |37308 *[*| 1 |[DDoDOoOODODOO KNEE LIFTER CONNECTINGOSPRING
19 |33107 *[*| 1 |[ooooooooOoO SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
20 37310 *[=] 1 |[oooooo KNEE LIFTER CONNECTINGOBAR
21 37311 *[*| 1 [DoooooO PIN @ 4 L=18
22 33111 *[*| 1 |[00DDODO KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
23 33112 *|~| 2 [Dooooooooo SET SCREW 5/16X18
24 (33113 *|*| 1 [Doooo CLANK SHAFT
25 (33114 *|=| 1 [DoOoo KNEE LIFTER PLATE
26 [33115 *[*| 1 |[oDoOODO KNEE LIFTER PLATE HOLDER
27 |33116 *|*| 1 [Dooooooooo SET SCREW 15/64X28
28 33117 *[=] 1 |oDooooO KNEE LIFTER PAD
29 |25305 [ > 1 |0 OILIER
30 [37321 || 1 |DoO BRUSH
31(|8132-B | *|*| 1 [0DO ACCESSORY BAG
32 | 8124 *[=| 1 |[ooooooo (@) VINYL COVER
33 |30012 *[*| 2 [DDOODOmMO TENSION SPRING (THICK)
34 37720 | *| 2 |[0DDOO DRIVING KNIFE
35 |37728 *|*| 2 |[0DDOO FIXED KNIFE
36 141401 *[*] 1 |ooooo ARM SUPPORT BAR
37 |37370 *|=| 2 [DoooOOO EUBBER HINGE
38 [37372 = =| 2 |O0DO HINGE
39 37373 ~[~| 2 |ooooo HEAD CUSHION
40 33170 *[*| 4 |[ODO NAIL
41 37320 *[*| 1 (00O OIL PAN
42 33141 *|*| 6 [DDOOOD WOOD SCREW

-28-




1= &2/ Accessories 2

-28-




O O O O/Accessories 2

2
oooo| |3loo
1
Ne | PARTS Ne| 7| = [QTY 00 DESCRIPTION
1 |[37298C 1> 1 [O0DDOOO0E) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 (37298 *1*( 1 ([00DDOOO0) BELT GUARD (RIGHT)
3 (37299 *1*( 1 ([00DD0OOOWE) BELT GUARD (LEFT)
4 (37301 *(*] 2 |[D0000DOOCO(O) BELT GUARD COLLARO(UPPER)
5 (37215 *|*| 3 (00D00000OO0Oobog SPRING WASHER
6 (37304 *|*| 3 (D0ODODOO00O(O) SCREW M6X1 L=20
7 (16287 *|*| 2 (D0OODOOOOOO0O0O0O0O(©O) WASHER
8 37305 *(*] 2 (DO000OODOOOOOWO) SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
9 (37302 *|1* 1 (000000000 (@.) BELT GUARD COLLAR(LOWER)
10 |37303 | *| 1 |[000000bOooo SUPPORT SCREW FOROBELTOGUARD
11 17529 *1*| 1 (000000 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORTINGOBAR
12 (37102 |1 *| 2 (000 NUT M6X1
13 125501 *1*( 1 (0000000 THREAD STAND COMPLETE

-30-




